

City of Cincinnati

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 202301936 **Version:** 1

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 8/31/2023 In control: Cincinnati City Council

 On agenda:
 9/7/2023

 Final action:
 9/7/2023

 Enactment date:
 9/7/2023

 Enactment #:
 0301-2023

Title: ORDINANCE, submitted by Sheryl M. M. Long, City Manager, on 9/5/2023, authorizing the City

Manager to apply for a grant from the United States Department of Homeland Security, Federal Emergency Management Agency, FY 2022 Homeland Security Grant Program, Urban Area Security Initiative (ALN 97.067) (the "UASI Grant"); and AUTHORIZING the City Manager to accept the transfer of equipment and supplies valued at up to \$251,247.50 from the Hamilton County Emergency

Management Agency, which acts as the regional fiscal agent for the UASI Grant.

Sponsors: City Manager

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Transmittal, 2. Ordinance, 3. 301-2023, 4. 301-2023 T

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/7/2023	1	Cincinnati City Council	Passed	Pass
9/7/2023	1	Cincinnati City Council	Suspension of the three readings	Pass
9/5/2023	1	Budget and Finance Committee	Recommend Passage	

ORDINANCE, submitted by Sheryl M. M. Long, City Manager, on 9/5/2023, **AUTHORIZING** the City Manager to apply for a grant from the United States Department of Homeland Security, Federal Emergency Management Agency, FY 2022 Homeland Security Grant Program, Urban Area Security Initiative (ALN 97.067) (the "UASI Grant"); and **AUTHORIZING** the City Manager to accept the transfer of equipment and supplies valued at up to \$251,247.50 from the Hamilton County Emergency Management Agency, which acts as the regional fiscal agent for the UASI Grant.

PASS